

Proclamation

On Tuesday, January 30 CELEBRATION 10 is being held at the Town Square Garden Court in honor of the Minnesota Women's Consortium's founding mothers; and WHEREAS:

The Consortium is celebrating ten years of Minnesota women effectively working to keep Minnesota women knowledgable about the issues that affect their lives, and make WHEREAS:

a difference in public life; and

The Minnesota Women's Consortium has 170 member organizations, representing 200,000 WHEREAS:

Minnesotans; and

For the past decade the Consortium has published the CAPITOL BULLETIN weekly, with news WHEREAS:

that affect women, including the courts, legislation, public policies, economic statistics, and current research; and

The Consortium also sponsors Brown Bay legislative lunches in the Capitol, conducts monthly meetings, sponsors conferences, has formed the Coalition on Midlife Women, and produces an annual Economic Action Plan; and WHEREAS:

In July of 1988, the Minnesota Women's Building, a project spearheaded by the Minnesota Women's Consortium, opened debt-free, and its space is currently shared by 14 nonprofit women's advocacy groups; and WHEREAS:

The Minnesota Women's Consortium has built a strong and powerful women's network in the State of Minnesota; WHEREAS:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Tuesday, January 30, 1990 to be

CELEBRATION 10 FOR THE MINNESOTA WOMEN'S CONSORTIUM DAY

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol
this twenty-ninth day of January in the year
of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and
ninety and of the State the one hundred thirty-first

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

FEB 23.1990

from Crobson Show

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR